
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1136 Name: DHHS - Contract w/LBCC Fdn for use of stadium
facilities for COVID-19 testing/vaccinations

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:9/9/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/4/2022 10/4/2022

Title: Recommendation to receive and file Contract No. 36325 and the First through Ninth Amendments to
Contract No. 36325 with Long Beach City College Foundation for the use of stadium facilities for
COVID-19 testing and vaccination sites for the Health and Human Services Department, in the
amount of $755,000 through September 30, 2022, made pursuant to Chapters 2.69 and 2.85 of the
Long Beach Municipal Code (LBMC) and in response to the proclaimed emergency for COVID-19;

Authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary with Long Beach City
College Foundation for the use of stadium facilities for COVID-19 testing and vaccination for the
duration of the COVID-19 emergency; and

Increase appropriations in the Health Fund Group in the Health and Human Services Department by
$206,519, offset by grant revenue.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Health and Human Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 100422-C-16sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council10/4/2022 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

